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PLAYER RANK POINTS
Allen Smith 1 61.67
Jesse Branson 2 46.67
Tony Jenkins 3 44.17
George Weekes 4 43.33
Mel LuSane 5 35
Rod LeBrew T6 30
Joseph Holloway T6 30
Derrick Bethune T8 29.17
Blake LeBrew T8 29.17
Greg Whitaker ~ T10 25
Eli White T10 25
Maurice Brown — T12 20
Harold Gibson ~ TI12 20
Ed Cosby T12 20
David Williams — T12 20
ASHBROOK TOP GROSS
Blake LeBrew 76
Allen Smith 77
Tony Jenkins 79
David Williams 82
Derrick Bethune 85
Greg Ward 88
— —
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Allen Smith (left), Derrick Bethune (center) and Tony Jenkins finished 1st, 2nd an

Smith stands tall at AshBrook
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d 3rd respec-

tively in Shippen Cup stroke play at AshBrook

Ball  Strikers
braved a drizzly, soggy day
at Ashbrook. Conditions
not ideal, but the Strikers
dodged “cart path only”,
so we should count our
blessings.

Twenty

Allen Smith served notice
that he would be a force
to recon with this season.
Smith lapped the field
with a sizzling net 61; 9

shots clear of Derrick
Bethune who finished
2nd in Shippen Cup

stroke play. Smith teamed
with Tony Jenkins to win
their four ball match re-
sulting in a perfect 40

point day for Smith. Jen-
kins finished 3rd in stroke
play with a net 72.

David Williams finished
4th with a net 73. Brad
Leak and Eli White
shared 5th with net 74’s.
Williams won his individ-
ual match and White
teamed with Joseph Hol-
loway to win their four

ball match.

The teams of Mel Lu-
Sane/Rod LeBrew and Ed
Cosby/Jesse Branson won
their four ball matches.
Blake LeBrew won his
individual match and the

individual match between
Errol Blake and George
Weekes ended in a tie.

Going into the next major
Shippen Cup event at
Riverview, Allen Smith
holds the overall Shippen
Cup lead. Jesse Branson
and Tony Jenkins moved
third

into second and

place respectively.

Top grossers at Ashbrook
were Blake LeBrew(76),
Allen Smith(77), Tony
Jenkins(79), David Wil

liams(82), Derrick Be-
thune(85), Greg Ward(88)
and Brad Leak(89).
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AshBrook Match Play Results
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Match play format is 2 person team best ball (4 ball). Team A vs. Team B

Reqular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Gold Tees

* Gibson plays Cosby in an Odd Man match

** LeBrew plays Weekes in an Odd Man match
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AshBrook Net Stroke Play Results

AshBrook Event. 4/22{2017. Stroke Play Results

FIRST

NAME HC_INDE:

Allen
Derrick
Tony
Dawid
Brad

Eli
Blake
Greg
George
Thomas
Errol
Edward
Maurice
Melvin
Greg
Jesse
Joseph
Rod
Harold

Fredericl

17.6
158
7.2
9.8
16
19.6
1.2
12.3
17.6
18.3
17.8
2b3
14.4
1789
315
178
29
16.9
308
18

Forward Course

T

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES

HC
16

15
7
9

15

18
1

11

16

15

16

22

13

16

26

15

2h

15

2b

16

GOS5

77
(i
73
82
89
92
76
(it
95
94
35
102
94
98
108
97
109
101
112
103

NET

b1
70
72
73
74
74
h
77
79
79
79
(il
a1
42
a2
82
84
86
86
a7

RANEK

'y
B B el Ja Sa fa Ly Ma W WD 0 SN O O L W M=

Psd
=

Stroke
Points

30.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
6.67
6.67
B6.67
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



o

T11

14

15

16

17

18

19

AshBrook Gross Hole by Hole

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 4] 7 8 9 our 10 11 1* 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAI
LEBREW, Blake 41416344553 38 414 1426|5454 38 76
SMITH., Allen 4155344443 36 415144634635 41 77
JENKINS, Tony 51454551 45]14] 41 414 53|58 5|6 4 38 79
WILLIAMS, David 4155444454 39 414 546|357 5 43 82
BETHUNE., Derrick T 55|55 | 6443 44 31454644635 41 85
WARD, GregR 516|546 5|5 n 3| 42 415 74|43 6|8|S5 46 88
LEAK. Brad 5145765554 46 515541414565 43 89
WHITE. Eli 514|845 55|63 45 515|556 |4|5|6]6 47 92
CULP. Thomas Sr. 515|746 5|7 5|4 48 5 n 614714566 46 94
BROWN, Maurice A. 6|l o6 | 5|56 57|63 49 515|546 55|64 45 94
WEEKES, George 6|l 7|64 74565 50 5157|553 n 715 45 95
BLAKE. Errol gloe|le|d4] 54|65 |4] 48 516|625 66|65 47 95
BRANSON. Jesse 7166|4556 63| 48 415|545 5|8 |8]| 5 49 97
LUSANE. Melvin T 5557 5|6]| 63| 49 416635479 5 49 98
LEBREW, Rod 7166675554 51 5144|666 T|06]6 50 | 101
COSBY. Edward 6|l 7|66 78|76 |4 57 614|745 45|55 45 |1 102
ALLEY . Fredenick 7167141757713 53 6|l 56|37 |5|6]|7]| 5 50 [ 103
WHITAKER, Greg E 6|l 6|96 5 7174 53 716|847 |4|6]|6]| 7 55 [ 108
HOLLOWAY  Joseph a|l6 | 7|66 |6| 7|75 56 416|836 |5 7|77 53 [ 109
GIBSON, Harold 716|857 |8 8&[6|S5 60 6| 714756606 5 52 [ 112




AshBrook Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

6 3 Greg E Whitaker $20

8 3 Greg R Ward $20

11 3 Thomas Culp Sr.  $20

15 2 Tony Jenkins $20

16 3 George Weekes  $20
Note:

Longest Drive - David Williams
Closest to the Pin (#9) - Allen Smith



AshBrook Event Statistics

Ashbrook Outing

Ash Brook Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 22, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 379 4 5.85 1 0 0 3 5 5 7
2 317 4 5.45 6 0 0 4 5 9 2
3 479 5 6.10 11 0 0 8 6 3 3
4 164 3 4.65 3 0 0 2 9 4 5
S 394 4 5.70 2 0 0 3 6 ) 6
6 295 4 5.05 12 0 1 5 10 2 2
7 437 5 5.70 16 0 4 6 3 6 1
8 337 4 5.45 7 0 1 2 7 7 3
9 134 3 3.70 17 0 0 9 8 3 0
10 333 4 4.75 15 0 1 8 7 3 1
11 335 4 4.90 14 0 1 6 8 4 1
12 355 4 5.60 4 0 0 4 7 4 5
13 137 3 3.95 13 0 2, 4 10 2 2
14 470 5 5.60 18 0 2 7 8 3 0
15 139 3 4.25 9 0 1 4 7 5 3
16 345 4 5.45 8 0 1 3 7 5 4
17 430 5 6.45 5 0 0 2 11 4 3
18 361 4 5.20 10 0 0 3 12 3 2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 20

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2936 36 47.650 0 6 42 59 44 29
In 2905 36 46.150 0 8 41 77 33 21

Total 5841 72 93.800 0 14 83 136 77 50
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