

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

April 23, 2017

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

## Smith stands tall at AshBrook

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Allen Smith	1	61.67
Jesse Branson	2	46.67
Tony Jenkins	3	44.17
George Weekes	4	43.33
Mel LuSane	5	35
Rod LeBrew	T6	30
Joseph Holloway	T6	30
Derrick Bethune	T8	29.17
Blake LeBrew	T8	29.17
Greg Whitaker	T10	25
Eli White	T10	25
Maurice Brown	T12	20
Harold Gibson	T12	20
Ed Cosby	T12	20
David Williams	T12	20

#### ASHBROOK TOP GROSS

Blake LeBrew 76	76					
Allen Smith 77						
Tony Jenkins 79						
David Williams 82						
Derrick Bethune 85						
Greg Ward 88						



Allen Smith (left), Derrick Bethune (center) and Tony Jenkins finished 1st, 2nd and 3rd respectively in Shippen Cup stroke play at AshBrook

Twenty Ball Strikers braved a drizzly, soggy day at Ashbrook. Conditions not ideal, but the Strikers dodged "cart path only", so we should count our blessings.

Allen Smith served notice that he would be a force to recon with this season. Smith lapped the field with a sizzling net 61; 9 shots clear of Derrick Bethune who finished 2nd in Shippen Cup stroke play. Smith teamed with Tony Jenkins to win their four ball match resulting in a perfect 40 point day for Smith. Jen- individual match between kins finished 3rd in stroke play with a net 72.

David Williams finished Going into the next major 4th with a net 73. Brad Leak and Eli White shared 5th with net 74's. Williams won his individual match and White teamed with Joseph Holloway to win their four ball match.

The teams of Mel Lu-Sane/Rod LeBrew and Ed Allen Smith(77), Tony Cosby/Jesse Branson won their four ball matches. Blake LeBrew won his thune(85), Greg Ward(88) individual match and the and Brad Leak(89).

Errol Blake and George Weekes ended in a tie.

Shippen Cup event at Riverview, Allen Smith holds the overall Shippen Cup lead. Jesse Branson and Tony Jenkins moved into second and third place respectively.

Top grossers at Ashbrook were Blake LeBrew(76). Jenkins(79), David Williams(82), Derrick Be-

# AshBrook Match Play Results

CulpThomasYES18.3152 ALOSE58WhitakerGreg31.5262 ALOSE58WhiteEli19.6182 BWIN58HollowayJosephYES29252 BWIN58WilliamsDavid9.891 AWIN48WardGreg12.3111 BLOSE48	.4 10 .4 10 .4 10
White       Eli       19.6       18       2 B       WIN       5&         Holloway       Joseph       YES       29       25       2 B       WIN       5&         Williams       David       9.8       9       1 A       WIN       4&	4 10 4 10 3 10
HollowayJosephYES29252 BWIN58WilliamsDavid9.891 AWIN48	.4 10 .3 10
Williams David 9.8 9 1 A WIN 4&	.3 10
Ward Greg 12.3 11 1 B LOSE 4&	.3
Gibson* Harold YES 30.9 26 4 A LOSE 4&	2
Cosby* Edward YES 25.3 22 4 B WIN DEFA	ULT 10
Branson Jesse YES 17.9 15 8.8 WIN DEFA	ULT 10
Brown Maurice 14.4 13 5 A LOSE 5&	4
Alley Frederick 18 16 5 A LOSE 5&	4
LeBrew Rod 16.9 15 5.B WIN 5&	4 10
LuSane Melvin 17.9 16 5.B WIN 5&	4 10
Jenkins Tony 7.2 7 3 A WIN 5&	4 10
Smith Allen 17.6 16 3 A WIN 5&	4 10
Bethune Derrick 15.9 15 3 B LOSE 5&	4
Leak Brad 16 15 3.B LOSE 5&	4
Weekes ** George 17.6 16 6 A TIE 0&	.0 5
Blake Errol 17.8 16 6.B TIE 0&	.0 5
LeBrew ** Blake 1.2 1 6 C WIN 3&	.1 10
Match play format is 2 person team best ball (4 ball), Team A vs. Team B	
Regular tees = White Tees, Forward tees = Gold Tees	
* Gibson plays Cosby in an Odd Man match	
** LeBrew plays Weekes in an Odd Man match	

# AshBrook Net Stroke Play Results

AshBrook Event, 4/22/2017, Stroke Play Results												
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC_INDE>	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points				
Smith	Allen	17.6		16	77	61	1	30.00				
Bethune	Derrick	15.9		15	85	70	2	20.00				
Jenkins	Tony	7.2		7	79	72	3	15.00				
Williams	David	9.8		9	82	73	4	10.00				
Leak	Brad	16		15	89	74	5	10.00				
White	Eli	19.6		18	92	74	5	10.00				
LeBrew	Blake	1.2		1	76	75	7	10.00				
Ward	Greg	12.3		11	88	77	8	10.00				
Weekes	George	17.6		16	95	79	9	6.67				
Culp	Thomas	18.3	YES	15	94	79	9	6.67				
Blake	Errol	17.8		16	95	79	9	6.67				
Cosby	Edward	25.3	YES	22	102	80	12	5.00				
Brown	Maurice	14.4		13	94	81	13	5.00				
LuSane	Melvin	17.9		16	98	82	14	5.00				
Whitaker	Greg	31.5		26	108	82	14	5.00				
Branson	Jesse	17.9	YES	15	97	82	14	5.00				
Holloway	Joseph	29	YES	25	109	84	17	5.00				
LeBrew	Rod	16.9		15	101	86	18	5.00				
Gibson	Harold	30.9	YES	26	112	86	18	5.00				
Alley	Frederic	I 18		16	103	87	20	5.00				

		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	5	3	4	4	5	4	3	36	4	4	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	36	72
1	LEBREW, Blake		4	4	6	3	4	4	5	5	3	38	4	4	4	2	6	5	4	5	4	38	76
2	SMITH, Allen		4	5	5	3	4	4	4	4	3	36	4	5	4	4	6	3	4	6	5	41	77
3	JENKINS, Tony		5	4	5	4	5	5	4	5	4	41	4	4	5	3	5	2	5	6	4	38	79
4	WILLIAMS, David		4	5	5	4	4	4	4	5	4	39	4	4	5	4	6	3	5	7	5	43	82
5	BETHUNE, Derrick		7	5	5	5	5	6	4	4	3	44	3	4	5	4	6	4	4	6	5	41	85
6	WARD, Greg R		5	6	5	4	6	5	5	3	3	42	4	5	7	4	4	3	6	8	5	46	88
7	LEAK, Brad		5	4	5	7	6	5	5	5	4	46	5	5	5	4	4	4	5	6	5	43	89
8	WHITE, Eli		5	4	8	4	5	5	5	6	3	45	5	5	5	5	6	4	5	6	6	47	92
Т9	CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	5	7	4	6	5	7	5	4	48	5	3	6	4	7	4	5	6	6	46	94
	BROWN, Maurice A		6	6	5	5	6	5	7	6	3	49	5	5	5	4	6	5	5	6	4	45	94
T11	WEEKES, George		6	7	6	4	7	4	5	6	5	50	5	5	7	5	5	3	3	7	5	45	95
	BLAKE, Errol		8	6	6	4	5	4	6	5	4	48	5	6	6	2	5	6	6	6	5	47	95
13	BRANSON, Jesse		7	6	6	4	5	5	6	6	3	48	4	5	5	4	5	5	8	8	5	49	97
14	LUSANE, Melvin		7	5	5	5	7	5	6	6	3	49	4	6	6	3	5	4	7	9	5	49	98
15	LEBREW, Rod		7	6	6	6	7	5	5	5	4	51	5	4	4	6	6	6	7	6	6	50	101
16	COSBY, Edward		6	7	6	6	7	8	7	6	4	57	6	4	7	4	5	4	5	5	5	45	102
17	ALLEY, Frederick		7	6	7	4	7	5	7	7	3	53	6	5	6	3	7	5	6	7	5	50	103
18	WHITAKER, Greg E	1	6	6	9	6	5	3	7	7	4	53	7	6	8	4	7	4	6	6	7	55	108
19	HOLLOWAY, Josep	h	6	6	7	6	6	6	7	7	5	56	4	6	8	3	6	5	7	7	7	53	109
20	GIBSON, Harold		7	6	8	5	7	8	8	6	5	60	6	7	4	7	5	6	6	6	5	52	112

# AshBrook Gross Hole by Hole

## AshBrook Skins & Skills

### Hole Gross Winner

3	Greg E Whitaker	\$20
3	Greg R Ward	\$20
3	Thomas Culp Sr.	\$20
2	Tony Jenkins	\$20
3	George Weekes	\$20
	3 3 2	<ul> <li>3 Greg R Ward</li> <li>3 Thomas Culp Sr.</li> <li>2 Tony Jenkins</li> </ul>

### Note:

Longest Drive - David Williams Closest to the Pin (#9) - Allen Smith

## AshBrook Event Statistics

### Ashbrook Outing Ash Brook Golf Course

### Round 1 -- April 22, 2017

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<b>Others</b>
1	379	4	5.85	1	0	0	3	5	5	7
2	317	4	5.45	6	0	0	4	5	9	2
3	479	5	6.10	11	0	0	8	6	3	3
4	164	3	4.65	3	0	0	2	9	4	5
5	394	4	5.70	2	0	0	3	6	5	6
6	295	4	5.05	12	0	1	5	10	2	2
7	437	5	5.70	16	0	4	6	3	6	1
8	337	4	5.45	7	0	1	2	7	7	3
9	134	3	3.70	17	0	0	9	8	3	0
10	333	4	4.75	15	0	1	8	7	3	1
11	335	4	4.90	14	0	1	6	8	4	1
12	355	4	5.60	4	0	0	4	7	4	5
13	137	3	3.95	13	0	2	4	10	2	2
14	470	5	5.60	18	0	2	7	8	3	0
15	139	3	4.25	9	0	1	4	7	5	3
16	345	4	5.45	8	0	1	3	7	5	4
17	430	5	6.45	5	0	0	2	11	4	3
18	361	4	5.20	10	0	0	3	12	3	2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 20

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2936	36	47.650	0	6	42	59	44	29
In	2905	36	46.150	0	8	41	77	33	21
Total	5841	72	93.800	0	14	83	136	77	50

## AshBrook Event Statistics

## Ashbrook Outing Ash Brook Golf Course

### Round 1 -- April 22, 2017

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<b>Others</b>
1	379	4	5.85	1	0	0	3	5	5	7
5	394	4	5.70	2	0	0	3	6	5	6
4	164	3	4.65	3	0	0	2	9	4	5
12	355	4	5.60	4	0	0	4	7	4	5
16	345	4	5.45	8	0	1	3	7	5	4
17	430	5	6.45	5	0	0	2	11	4	3
2	317	4	5.45	6	0	0	4	5	9	2
8	337	4	5.45	7	0	1	2	7	7	3
15	139	3	4.25	9	0	1	4	7	5	3
18	361	4	5.20	10	0	0	3	12	3	2
3	479	5	6.10	11	0	0	8	6	3	3
6	295	4	5.05	12	0	1	5	10	2	2
13	137	3	3.95	13	0	2	4	10	2	2
11	335	4	4.90	14	0	1	6	8	4	1
10	333	4	4.75	15	0	1	8	7	3	1
7	437	5	5.70	16	0	4	6	3	6	1
9	134	3	3.70	17	0	0	9	8	3	0
14	470	5	5.60	18	0	2	7	8	3	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 20

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2936	36	47.650	0	6	42	59	44	29
In	2905	36	46.150	0	8	41	77	33	21
Total	5841	72	93.800	0	14	83	136	77	50